

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

0774

F	rst information of a coon zable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.						
1	Dist Bornsura Sub-Divn Klatra P.S. Sazenga Year 2023 FIR No. 14/23 Date 02/02/2023  (i) Act Electricity a et Sections 135 (1) (a) of the Electricity a et - 2003 (Ammendment 2007) Sections						
2	(i) Act Electricity a et Sections 135 (1) (a) of the Electricity act 2003 (Amomendment 2007) Sections						
	(iii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 89/23 Time 15:05 As .						
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 89/23 Time 15: 05 Mg.						
	(b) Occurrence of Office: Day						
	(c) Information Received Date 02/02/2023						
	G.D. No. 89/23 At the Police Station:						
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral Written						
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from PS Approximate OSKm South Side Arom P.S.						
	(a) Address Vill-Debagram, P.O. Choutas, P.S. Sarenga Dint-Barmura.						
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.						
0	District						
6.	Complaint/Informant:						
	a) Name Shouris Malik (A.E. & S.M. Sarenga C.C.C., HBSEDEL)						
	b) Father's / Husband's Name						
	(c) Date / Year of Birth						
	(d) Nationality						
	(e) Address Aft. Sarenga C.C.C, MBSEDCL, PD+P.S- Sarenga, Diot-Bankwra.						
7.	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. Sugam Mandal 3/0- Mihir Chandra Mandal (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)  Qvill Debagram, Ro-Choular PS-Sazenga,						
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant Aist Bangura.						
	approximate length 05 meters with hoosing anrangement.						
4.0							
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :						
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:						
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written complaint of the complainment which is treated as FIR is attach herewith.						
13.	cction taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135 (1) (a) of the Electricity act-2003  Cammendment - 2007)						
	Δ						
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed S. M. Karan fileone						
	2.1.2 to take up the investigation						
	transferred to P.S						
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.						
	INSPECTOR IN CHARGE						
	SARENGA POLICE STATION DIST. BANKURA						
	Shoureik Mark Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with						
é	Shouse's Mills						
	Shoure K Mark Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with						
	2/2/23 Name: CHANDRA SEKHAR MANDAL						
iai	nature/ Thumb Impression of Rank: SI of POLICE						
	Complainant/ Informant						

St Rengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Office of the Assistant Engineer & Station Manager arenga Customer Care Centre, Rajabazar, Sarenga

Dist. - Bankura, PIN-722150, Ph-03243-269111, E-mail: sm.sarenga@wbsedcl.in

From:

The Station Manager of Sarenga CCC (Investigating Officer, WBSEDCL)

To:

The Inspector in Charge, Sarenga Police Station, Sarenga, Bankura.

FRIEL

SAR/THEFT/604 STORES O2.02.2023

CONTROL OF STORES OF CHARGE

CONTROL OF STORES OF CHARGE

CONTROL OF STORES OF CONTROL OF STATION

CONTROL OF STA

<u>Sub:</u> Lodging of FIR against Sri SUGAM MANDAL, C/O- MIHIR CHANDRA MANDAL, VIII-Debagram, PO-Choutar, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 for the of electricity u/s 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Dear Sir,

In producing herewith the following article 1. one no. two core PVC Cable of approximate length 05 meter with Hooking arrangements seized under proper seizure list, duly signed by the available witnesses I, Mr. Shouvik Malik (26 yrs), S/O- Mr. Bikash Malik, Assistant Engineer (E) & Station Manager, Sarenga Custormer Care Centre, WBSEDCL, Sarenga, Bankura do hereby lodge complaint against Sri SUGAM MANDAL, C/O- MIHIR CHANDRA MANDAL, Vill-Debagram, PO-Choutar, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 today (i.e on 01.02.2023) acting on a tip-off, myself along with, Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, JE GR1 & Koushik Mahato, S/O- Sisir Mahato, SR. TSH of Sarenga CCC, WBSEDCL went to the located near Debagram village to work out on one source information that Sri SUGAM MANDAL, C/O- MIHIR CHANDRA MANDAL is consuming electricity unauthorizedly at his commercial premise. Around 4:00 PM of 01/02/2023 we reached at the premises located near Debagram village and started inspecting the poles and electric lines situated near the above mentioned location. After reaching at the location we found that Sri SUGAM MANDAL, C/O- MIHIR CHANDRA MANDAL was not present there and also not signed inspection sheet and seizer list on the spot. They identified the premises and related connections and accordingly we started inspection. During inspection the user Sri SUGAM MANDAL, C/O- MIHIR CHANDRA MANDAL found stealing electricity dishonestly by direct hooking from nearest LT Over Head line of WBSEDCL for commercial purpose and has caused financial loss to WBSEDCL. The load is assessed to be 400 watt during preparing inspection report at the spot.

Thus the user Sri SUGAM MANDAL, C/O- MIHIR CHANDRA MANDAL has violated the rules and provision of section 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence I seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly signed by the available witnesses following disconnection of the unauthorized connection by removing the cables and hooking devices and producing before you with a request to initiate a cause u/s 135(1) (a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against Sri SUGAM MANDAL, C/O- MIHIR CHANDRA MANDAL, Vill-Debagram, PO-Choutar, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 and arrange for its investigation. It is also to be mentioned that some local villagers were present there. It is also to be mentioned that we disconnected the unauthorized connection and left the premise at about 4:15 PM on the same day.

## Witnesses:

- 1. Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, JE GR1 Sarenga CCC
- 2. Sri. Koushik Mahato, S/O- Sisir Mahato, SR TSH of Sarenga CCC

<u>Seized Article:</u> 1 One no . two core PVC Cable of approximate length 05 meter along with Hooking arrangements. As the accused Sri SUGAM MANDAL, C/O- MIHIR CHANDRA MANDAL, Vill-Debagram, PO-Choutar, PS- SARENGA, Dist-BANKURA-722150 has committed offence under section 135 (1)(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007, kindly treat the complaint as FIR and take necessary action.

Thanking you

Enclosure: 1. Copy of Inspection Report Sheet.

- 2. Original Seizure list.
- 3. Seized article as per Seizure list.

Showeik Malik 2/2/23

A.E. & Station Manager Sarenga Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L. (Govt. of WB Enterprise) TON NOTE IN LAW COMES MAN SELECTE E TENO

(E) CIRCLE

Sugam Mandal C/O Milier chandra mandal Vill-Debagram, P.O. elioutar P.S. Sarenga Dist-Bankwa

Date of Inspection 01/02/2023 Catagory of Consumer : Ind : Com T Nature of production Contractual Load (KW/HP): Commercial

					165
2.419	Make	WESECCL *	∢e - √ol	II Amp	6 Ravall
. Asbacted					
per and/bile					
	Existing	106	Remarks		NEW CO.
nez (uppen					
in son flower;		2		Α	
rActe (alminal cover (	1/8)				
Serial pody (SEDCL)					
-star sody (Mig.) (L//					
Do Pon		* * *			
1 3v5 Security seal	(L/R)				N/A
ratus  reading on date  readings with data  readings tollags	Sticky	rd · Non-standern.   Step / Burnt · No	OK - Not OX discray = -	co / With Display	
display) in volts.	ı V <sub>≈×</sub> į		Vyer (	, Ya	
o a Amos	1, (		I. I		*
mermeter display)	*18			,	
das of (Dot.of) in ma	Rem		Y	S	N.
- ervad load		hysical) /	(meter:	observed of	
ove sequence normality / nove	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	rd / Reverse		ed CTR:	

During inspection on 07/02/2023 at commercial premises occupied by user Sugam Mandal. It is observed that the user is using electricity unauthoritedly by direct booking from the nearest line of LTOH line of WBSEDEL. The load is asserted to be 400 watts used for commercial purpose.

> et de Emergy detected or antiviencs on Them

Geer / Representative

Regrosantative S U. or Gr. E.S

SMLP inspection Team Of

swarship/Designation

Showik Malik Designation AE(E) SSM Sarenga elegantion gradura Signature :

ramal knokent mivine 2. Nama

JECD, Gin I, Sarengacce

3. Name: Koushik Mahato

Designation: Sr. TSH, Savenga ee e.

Signature:

## SEIZURE LIST

Nours of searc	th : On 01/02/2023 From 4 PM	TO 4.15 PM
	: House / Shop of Shri Sugam Mandal Son of Milier Chandra Mandal	A N. W.
Name and address of	P.S. Sarenga P.O. Choutar	of Village Debagran District Bankura
the witnesses	: (1) Shri Khokan Murmu, JE(E) Gr.T,	Sarenga cee.
	Son of Pelssaran Mevimu	0
	of Village Madhaichall District: West Bardhaman	P.S. Salanpur P.O. Ethora
	(2) Shri Kouslik Mahato	
	Son of Sixir Mahato	
Article Seized :	of Village Kalabati District: Bankura	P.S. Nimaipur P.O. Simlapal
(i) OL	re number two(2) core pre cable o	ipprox.length
(ii) 51	meter with hooking arrangeme	nts (as so, see
	isis).	Jamese
(iv)		*
(v)		
(vi)		
(vii)		
(viii)		
(ix)		
(/a)		
Signature of the witnesses :		
(1) Signature : k	hoton Musmu	
Date : (	Savehik Mahalo	
(2) Signature :	sough: k Mahalo	$\sum_{AA}$

Signature / L. T. I. of the accused person (if refused to be noted)

Date

01/02/2023

A.E. & Station Manager
Sarenga Customer Care Centre
W.B.S.E.D.C.L. (Govt. of WB Enterprise)
Officer / Police Officer

conducted search & seizure